

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
5/6/2019 4:48 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Case No. 97031-9

In the Supreme Court of the State of Washington

No. 77635-5-I
Court of Appeals, Division I of the State of Washington

GREENSUN GROUP LLC,

Respondent

vs.

CITY OF BELLEVUE,

Petitioner

**RESPONDENT GREENSUN'S ANSWER TO
PETITIONER CITY OF BELLEVUE'S PETITION FOR REVIEW**

EFILED ON MAY 6, 2019 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON.

Kenneth H. Davidson, WSBA No. 602
Bryan W. Krislock, WSBA No. 45369
Attorneys for Respondent
Greensun Group LLC

Davidson, Kilpatric & Krislock, PLLC
520 Kirkland Way, Suite 400
PO Box 817
Kirkland, WA 98083-0817
425.822.2228 office
425.827.8725 fax

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction.....	1
Issues Presented for Review.....	1
Statement of the Case	2
Argument.....	12
I. This case does not involve significant issues of public import within the meaning of RAP.....	12
II. The Court of Appeals correctly identified and applied this Court’s precedents on affirmative defenses to a claim for tortious interference with a business expectancy.....	13
III. <i>Greensun II</i> correctly analyzes all five elements of a plaintiff’s claim for tortious interference with a business expectancy.	16
a. Greensun has introduced evidence that Bellevue’s Actions were intentional and Greensun II correctly interprets the intent element of the tort.	16
b. Greensun has introduced sufficient evidence of its valid business expectancy and the city has sufficient knowledge and notice of that expectancy.	18
c. Greensun properly introduced evidence of Bellevue’s improper means.	19

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Greensun Grp., LLC v. City of Bellevue</i> , 436 P.3d 397 (Wash. Ct. App. 2019).....	11, 15
<i>King v. City of Seattle</i> , 84 Wn.2d 239, 525 P.2d 228 (1974).....	12
<i>Leingang v. Pierce Cty. Med. Bureau, Inc.</i> , 131 Wn.2d 133, 157, 930 P.2d 288, 300 (1997).....	17
<i>Pac. Nw. Shooting Park Ass'n v. City of Sequim</i> , 158 Wn.2d 342, 144 P.3d 276 (2006).....	19
<i>Pierce Cty. Sheriff v. Civil Serv. Comm'n of Pierce Cty.</i> , 98 Wn.2d 690, 658 P.2d 648 (1983).....	20
<i>Pleas v. City of Seattle</i> , 112 Wn.2d 794, 774 P.2d 1158 (1989)...	13, 15, 20
<i>Schmerer v. Darcy</i> , 80 Wn. App. 499, 505, 910 P.2d 498, 502 (1996)....	18

Other Authorities

BCC 20.40.460.....	17
BCC 4.03.220.....	17
